

MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) महिनमिल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर

No.F. / MLSU/Meeting/2019/ 22-3

Date: 25.07.2019

ORDER

exercise of the powers vested in me under section 12(6) of the Mohanlal Faculty of Humanities, I, Prof. J.P. Sharma, Vice Chancellor of the University in On recommendations of the Committee of Courses (Music) and Chairman, session 2019-20 Sukhadia University Act, also hereby approve the revised syllabus & schems of UG and PG (Vocal and Instrumental Music) courses started from the academic a visio a

Arsharma

Prof. J.P. Sharma Vice Chancellor

-

Copy forwarded to:

The Dean, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur.

The Chairman, Faculty of Humanities, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur.

ω. The Head, Deptt. of Music, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur

4 The Dean, PGS/Comptroller, MLSU, Udaipur

The COE/Dy. Registrar(Exam)

8 The D.R. Meeting to report in the next meeting of the Academic Council.

The P.S. to Vice Chancellor, MLSU, Udaipur

ç The Incharge, University Internet Centre, MLSU, Udaipur

9 The Asstt. Registrar, Estt./Gen/Rectt., MLSU, Udaipur,

10.Guard file

REGISTRAR



FACULTY OF HUMANITIES UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.)

Prof. Seema Malik -CHAIRPERSON

No. F. Fac. Hum 2018-19

Dated 08 03.2019

TheRegistrar Mohanlal Sukhadia University Udaipur

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed the minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Humanities held on 02.03.2019 for your information and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely.

lema Matik

(Seema Malik) Chairperson



FACULTY OF HUMANITIES UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.)

Prof. Seema Malik CHAIRPERSON

Minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Humanities held on 02.03.2019 at 1.00 pm.

The following members attended the meeting of Faculty of Humanities and following decisions were resolved:

Prof. Seema Malik
Prof. Hemant Dwivedi
Prof. Pradeep Trikha
Prof. Jinendra Jain
Prof. Sudha Choudhary
Prof. Neeraj Sharma
Prof. Hadees Answari
Dr. Suresh Salvi
Dr. Ashish Sisodia
Dr. Pamil Modi

Invited Members Dr. Neetu Parihar Dr. Navcen Nandwana Dr. R.K. Vyas

a. It was unanimously decided to conduct the classes for add-on paper from March 6 to March 31, 2019 at 10:00 am for one hour for Semester II. (The students whose attendance is short will attend the above classes.)

b. For Semester IV classes will be held in April, 2019 for add-on papers.

e. Revised syllabus of Department of Music was approved by the members unanimously.

d.Meeting ended with vote of thanks to the chair.

PRADEE RIKHA Secretary

ema Malik

SEEMA MALIK Chairperson



FACULTY OF HUMANITIES UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.)

Prof. Seema Malik CHAIRPERSON

No.F/Fac. Humanities/2018-19/

Dt: 22.03.2019

NOTICE

A meeting of the Faculty of Humanities will be held on 02.03.2019 at 1.00 pm in

the Smart Class Room English (R. No. 149).

All the members of the Faculty of Humanities are requested to make it convenient to attend the same.

Agenda:

- Discussion about add on paper.
- Any other item with the permission of the chair.

ecua Malth

(Prof. Seema Malik) Chairperson



12.

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.)

Prof. Seema Malik CHAIRPERSON

Meeting of the Faculty of Humanities held on 02.03.2019 at 1.00 pm

The following members present:

S No. Name Signature flime Matin flime Matih SURGSH SHOVE Hemant Dwinedi Neur Hadeis Ansari (1 4 Pamil Mode Gar Sudha Chabry Of 6 Newsorf Sterner. Lady hille Grey? 8 Jinen dra Jain 43 Fishish Sisodia (33)



DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR, (Raj.)

Date: 18.02.2019

No.F./UCSSH/Music/2018-19/431

To,

The Faculty Chairman UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur

Respected Madam.

Please find enclosed the minutes of the meeting of the Department of Music held on 02.02.2019 for your information and necessary action.

forwarded to the Registral, MLSV, Volapur for na. Leena 2/3/19

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely Dr. Pamil Modi

(Incharge) INCHARGE DEPT.OF MUSIC UCSSH,MLS UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR(RAJ.)



DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR, (Raj.)

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE COMMITEE OF THE COURSES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC HELD ON 02.02.2019 AT 02.00 PM.

MINUTES

The following members were present:

- 1. Prof. Seema Malik, Convener
- 2. Dr. Madhu Mathur, External Member.
- 3. Ms. Rajeshwari Harkawat, Internal Member.
- 4. Dr. Seema Rathore, Internal Member.
- 5. Dr. Jyoti Sethi, Internal Member.

Special Invitee:

- 1. Prof. Sadhana Kothari
- 2. Dr. Pamil Modi.

It was resolved to update the syllabus of U.G. and P.G. Music as follows:

- 1. Bifurcation of Vocal and Instrumental paper and syllabus in the following upcoming session.
- Revised syllabus for both the streams (Vocal & Instrumental) in theory as well as practical papers.

Under Graduate Music (Appendix I)

- 1. Ist year Music Vocal 2019-20
- 2. IInd year Music Vocal 2020-21.
- 3. IIIrd year Music Vocal 2021-22.

Under Graduate Music (Appendix II)

- 1. Ist year Music Instrumental 2019-20
- 2. IInd year Music Instrumental 2020-21.
- 3. Illrd year Music Instrumental 2021-22.

Post Graduate Music Annual /Traditional Scheme (Appendix III)

- 1. M.A. Previous Vocal 2019-20.
- 2. M. A. Final Vocal 2020-21

Post Graduate Music Annual /Traditional Scheme (Appendix IV)

- 1. M.A. Previous Instrumental 2019-20.
- 2. M. A. Final Instrumental 2020-21.

Post Graduate Music Semester CBCS Scheme (Appendix V)

- 1. M.A. Ist Semester Vocal 2019-20.
- 2. M. A. lind Semester Vocal 2019-20
- 3, M.A. IIIrd Semester Vocal 2020-21
- 4. M.A. IVth Semester Vocal 2020-21

The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Encl:

- 1. Minutes of the Departmental Committee, Department of Music.
 - 2. Syllabus of Music Vocal and Instrumental both for U.G. and P.G. Classes.

Rema Malik

(Prof. SEEMA MALIK) Convener



DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY ATTENDANCE SHEET UDAIPUR, (Raj.)

Seeing Match

THE MEETING OF THE COMMITEE OF THE COURSES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC HELD ON 02.02.2019 AT 02.00 PM.

The following members were present:

- 1. Prof. Seema Malik, Convener
- 2. Dr. Madhu Mathur, External Member.
- 3. Ms. Rajeshwari Harkawat, Internal Member. 210292
- 4. Dr. Seema Rathore, Internal Member. Alan 2)6/3
- 5. Dr. Jyoti Sethi, Internal Member. Josh

Special Invitee:

- 1. Prof. Sadhana Kothari
- 2. Dr. Pamil Modi.

ing Malik

(Prof. SEEMA MALIK) Convener



मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर

MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University)

(NAAC Accredited A Grade Universit

No.F. / MLSU/Meeting/2019/ 2203

Date: 25.07.2019 20

ORDER

On recommendations of the Committee of Courses (Music) and Chairman, Faculty of Humanities, I, Prof. J.P. Sharma, Vice Chancellor of the University in exercise of the powers vested in me under section 12(6) of the Mohanlal Sukhadia University Act, also hereby approve the revised syllabus & schems of UG and PG (Vocal and Instrumental Music) courses started from the academic session 2019-20.

Ausharma

Prof. J.P. Sharma Vice Chancellor

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Dean, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 2. The Chairman, Faculty of Humanities, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 3. The Head, Deptt. of Music, UCSSH, MLSU, Udaipur
 - 4., The Dean, PGS/Comptroller, MLSU, Udaipur
 - 5. The COE/Dy. Registrar(Exam)
 - 6. The D.R. Meeting to report in the next meeting of the Academic Council.
 - 7. The P.S. to Vice Chancellor, MLSU, Udaipur
 - 8. The Incharge, University Internet Centre, MLSU, Udaipur
 - 9. The Asstt. Registrar, Estt./Gen/Rectt., MLSU, Udaipur,
 - 10.Guard file